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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СПИРИН Михаил УОР №1,  V  V  V  V  V  X 1.000 13 25 1
КИСЕЛЁВ Михаи ГБНОУ С  2  V  V  V  3  X 0.600 2 20 2
ПРОКОФЬЕВ Вла СШОР №  3  3  2  V  2  X 0.200 -8 15 6
БАКУМОВ Артем СШОР К  4  3  V  3  2  X 0.200 -5 17 5
КИЗЕЕВ Андрей КШВСМ  3  2  3  V  V  X 0.400 0 18 4
ЛИТВИНЧУК Ива КШВСМ,  0  V  V  V  0  X 0.600 -2 15 3
КУДРЯВЦЕВ Мак СПАРТА  A  A  A  A  A  A aband 7

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КАУНОВ-ВЫСО КШВСМ  4  V  1  V  3  3 0.333 -4 21 5
ЛОПАТИН Михаи УНИВЕР  V  V  1  V  2  1 0.500 -5 19 4
КОРОЛЕВ Егор ГБНОУ С  3  3  1  V  4  3 0.167 -10 19 6
ПРОСВИРНИН Д ЦСКА Г.  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1
РЕПНИЦЫН Алек СШОР №  2  2  4  2  2  1 0.000 -17 13 7
ДАГАЕВ Даниил СШОР К  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 8 28 2
КИРМЕНЁВ Ники СШОР №  V  V  V  2  V  4 0.667 8 26 3

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЖАРКОВ Федор КШВСМ,  2  3  0  V  2  1 0.167 -13 13 6
ПИСАРЕВ Елисей КШВСМ  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 14 29 1
ОРЕХОВ Семен РЕПРИЗ,  V  3  1  V  V  V 0.667 7 24 3
ОХАПКИН Всево ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 14 28 2
ТЛЕХАС Альберт СШ КРАС  1  0  0  0  1  4 0.000 -24 6 7
ТИМОФЕЕВ Дани ЦСКА Г.  V  3  1  V  V  V 0.667 5 24 4
КОРЯКИН Алекса СШОР К  V  2  3  4  V  3 0.333 -3 22 5

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БИЛЕЦКИЙ Дани КШВСМ  1  V  V  1  1  4 0.333 -8 17 5
ПОПОВ Антон УНИВЕР  V  1  V  1 V4  2 0.500 -1 18 4
КОВАЛЕВ Никит СШ КРАС  3  V  4  2  4  0 0.167 -8 18 6
ИВАНЦОВ Аркад СШОР К  2  0  V  0  1  0 0.167 -21 8 7
ГАВРИЛОВ Клим ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 18 28 1
КАРАБЧЕЕВ Евге СШОР №  V  3  V  V  V  3 0.667 8 26 3
СЕМЕНОВ Давид ЦСКА Г.  V  V  V  V  1  V 0.833 12 26 2

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СМОРОДИН Иван ГБНОУ С V4  3  V  V  V  4 0.667 5 26 3
НАПИРАЛЬСКИ СШОР №  3  2  3  V  V  4 0.333 -2 22 5
КУЗЬМИНОВ Его ЦСКА Г.  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1
РАЗИНЬКОВ Тим ГБНОУ С  3  V  2  V  V  V 0.667 8 25 2
БЕЛОУСОВ Алек КШВСМ  4  4  3  1  2  4 0.000 -12 18 7
КАНЫГИН Артём СШ КРАС  1  1  0  0  V  V 0.333 -14 12 6
ЛЕУСЕНКО Арте СШОР К  V  V  0  3  V  4 0.500 -5 22 4
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СВИРСКИЙ Ники СШОР №  2  V  2  3  V 0.400 -4 17 4
САМОСЕВИЧ Ив УНИВЕР  V  4  2  V  V 0.600 6 21 2
СЕМЕНОВ Никит СШОР К  4  V  1  V  V 0.600 2 20 3
ВЛАСОВ Богдан ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
ПИСАРЕВ Яросла КШВСМ  V  2  2  2  V 0.400 -5 16 5
ЧЕБОТАРЁВ Мих СШ КРАС  2  1  2  1  3 0.000 -16 9 6

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МАРКОВ-БУТЫР ГБНОУ С  3  V  4  V  V  V 0.667 7 27 3
ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ А СШОР №  V  4  V  V  3  V 0.667 7 27 3
ЧЕБОТАЕВ Алекс СШОР В  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 26 1
ФРОЛОВ Дмитри КШВСМ,  V  4  1  V  V  V 0.667 8 25 2
КРИКУНОВ Олег ГБНОУ С  4  2  2  1  V  V 0.333 -7 19 6
ДМИТРИЕВ Анто КШВСМ  4  V  2  2  2  V 0.333 -6 20 5
НИКИТИН Макси СШОР К  1  1  1  0  4  3 0.000 -20 10 7

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КАПРИ Сергей КШВСМ  V  3  0  2  V 0.400 -6 15 5
КРАСНОДЕМБС ФФСПБ,  2  2  V  3  3 0.200 -8 15 6
ВОЛКОВ Владисл ГБНОУ С  V  V  2  1  2 0.400 -2 15 4
АЛЕКСЕЕВ Дани СШОР К  V  3  V  2  V 0.600 6 20 2
ТЕРЕХИН Влади СШОР В  V  V V2  V  V 1.000 11 22 1
МОЖАЕВ Дмири СШОР В  4  V  V  2  3 0.400 -1 19 3

Группа № 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛЮБЕНСКИЙ Ал СПАРТА  4  2  V  V  V  V 0.667 8 26 3
АБРАМЕНКО Яко КШВСМ  V  3  V  V  V  4 0.667 7 27 4
ВОЛКОВ Кирилл ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 11 29 1
ХРОМЧЕНКО Гр ФОРТ  1  2  2  V  V  3 0.333 -8 18 5
ЮН Михаил СШОР К  2  1  3  3  3  2 0.000 -16 14 7
ВОЛГИН Леонид СПАРТА  4  3  3  3  V  4 0.167 -6 22 6
МИТНИКОВ Ром КШВСМ,  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 4 26 2

Группа № 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ИГНАТЕНКО Але ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 8 24 2
КРАВАЛЬ Данила СШОР К  2  V  2  2  0 0.200 -13 11 5
РЕМЗОВ Андрей ЦСКА Г.  2  4  2  1  2 0.000 -14 11 6
ЮХМАН Владисл КШВСМ  3  V  V  V  V 0.800 10 23 1
ПОСНОВ Алексан СПАРТА  4  V  V  1  V 0.600 4 20 4
САПРЫГИН Макс СШОР В  V  V  V  3  3 0.600 5 21 3
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 КУЗЬМИНОВ Ег СПБ 1.000 20 30 квалифицирован
1 ПРОСВИРНИН Д СПБ 1.000 20 30 квалифицирован
3 ВЛАСОВ Богдан СПБ 1.000 17 25 квалифицирован
4 СПИРИН Михаил СПБ 1.000 13 25 квалифицирован
5 ТЕРЕХИН Влади СПБ 1.000 11 22 квалифицирован
6 ГАВРИЛОВ Клим СПБ 0.833 18 28 квалифицирован
7 ПИСАРЕВ Елисе СПБ 0.833 14 29 квалифицирован
8 ОХАПКИН Всево СПБ 0.833 14 28 квалифицирован
9 СЕМЕНОВ Давид СПБ 0.833 12 26 квалифицирован

10 ВОЛКОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.833 11 29 квалифицирован
11 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Алек СПБ 0.833 11 26 квалифицирован
12 ДАГАЕВ Даниил СПБ 0.833 8 28 квалифицирован
13 МИТНИКОВ Ром СПБ 0.833 4 26 квалифицирован
14 ЮХМАН Владис СПБ 0.800 10 23 квалифицирован
15 ИГНАТЕНКО Ал СПБ 0.800 8 24 квалифицирован
16 КАРАБЧЕЕВ Евг СПБ 0.667 8 26 квалифицирован
16 КИРМЕНЁВ Ник СПБ 0.667 8 26 квалифицирован
16 ЛЮБЕНСКИЙ Ал СПБ 0.667 8 26 квалифицирован
19 ФРОЛОВ Дмитри СПБ 0.667 8 25 квалифицирован
19 РАЗИНЬКОВ Ти СПБ 0.667 8 25 квалифицирован
21 АБРАМЕНКО Як СПБ 0.667 7 27 квалифицирован
21 МАРКОВ-БУТЫР СПБ 0.667 7 27 квалифицирован
21 ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ СПБ 0.667 7 27 квалифицирован
24 ОРЕХОВ Семен СПБ 0.667 7 24 квалифицирован
25 СМОРОДИН Ива СПБ 0.667 5 26 квалифицирован
26 ТИМОФЕЕВ Дан СПБ 0.667 5 24 квалифицирован
27 САМОСЕВИЧ Ив СПБ 0.600 6 21 квалифицирован
28 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Дани СПБ 0.600 6 20 квалифицирован
29 САПРЫГИН Мак СПБ 0.600 5 21 квалифицирован
30 ПОСНОВ Алекса СПБ 0.600 4 20 квалифицирован
31 КИСЕЛЁВ Михаи СПБ 0.600 2 20 квалифицирован
31 СЕМЕНОВ Никит СПБ 0.600 2 20 квалифицирован
33 ЛИТВИНЧУК Ив СПБ 0.600 -2 15 квалифицирован
34 ПОПОВ Антон СПБ 0.500 -1 18 квалифицирован
35 ЛЕУСЕНКО Арте СПБ 0.500 -5 22 квалифицирован
36 ЛОПАТИН Миха СПБ 0.500 -5 19 квалифицирован
37 КИЗЕЕВ Андрей СПБ 0.400 0 18 квалифицирован
38 МОЖАЕВ Дмири СПБ 0.400 -1 19 квалифицирован
39 ВОЛКОВ Владис СПБ 0.400 -2 15 квалифицирован
40 СВИРСКИЙ Ник СПБ 0.400 -4 17 квалифицирован
41 ПИСАРЕВ Яросл СПБ 0.400 -5 16 квалифицирован
42 КАПРИ Сергей СПБ 0.400 -6 15 квалифицирован
43 НАПИРАЛЬСКИ СПБ 0.333 -2 22 квалифицирован
44 КОРЯКИН Алекс СПБ 0.333 -3 22 квалифицирован
45 КАУНОВ-ВЫСО СПБ 0.333 -4 21 квалифицирован
46 ДМИТРИЕВ Ант СПБ 0.333 -6 20 квалифицирован
47 КРИКУНОВ Олег СПБ 0.333 -7 19 квалифицирован
48 ХРОМЧЕНКО Гр СПБ 0.333 -8 18 квалифицирован
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49 БИЛЕЦКИЙ Дани СПБ 0.333 -8 17 выбывший
50 КАНЫГИН Артё СПБ 0.333 -14 12 выбывший
51 БАКУМОВ Арте СПБ 0.200 -5 17 выбывший
52 КРАСНОДЕМБС СПБ 0.200 -8 15 выбывший
52 ПРОКОФЬЕВ Вл СПБ 0.200 -8 15 выбывший
54 КРАВАЛЬ Данил СПБ 0.200 -13 11 выбывший
55 ВОЛГИН Леонид СПБ 0.167 -6 22 выбывший
56 КОВАЛЕВ Никит СПБ 0.167 -8 18 выбывший
57 КОРОЛЕВ Егор СПБ 0.167 -10 19 выбывший
58 ЖАРКОВ Федор СПБ 0.167 -13 13 выбывший
59 ИВАНЦОВ Аркад СПБ 0.167 -21 8 выбывший
60 БЕЛОУСОВ Алек СПБ 0.000 -12 18 выбывший
61 РЕМЗОВ Андрей СПБ 0.000 -14 11 выбывший
62 ЮН Михаил СПБ 0.000 -16 14 выбывший
63 ЧЕБОТАРЁВ Ми СПБ 0.000 -16 9 выбывший
64 РЕПНИЦЫН Але СПБ 0.000 -17 13 выбывший
65 НИКИТИН Макс СПБ 0.000 -20 10 выбывший
66 ТЛЕХАС Альберт СПБ 0.000 -24 6 выбывший
67 КУДРЯВЦЕВ Ма СПБ aband A
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